
No. A. 32020 I 21 202 I -P&AR(CSW)
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
CIVIL SERVICE WING

***

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Aizawl, the 6th April, 2023.

The effective date of actual benefit appearing as 'with immediate effect' in the

Date of Promotion column against Sl.No. 1 - 3 in respect of the 3 (three) IAS officers viz, Pi

Sangchhin Chinzah, Pi Zodingpuii and Pu Zorammuana of this Department's Notification of

even no. dated 15.A3.2023 should all be read as ' 23.02.2023'.

Mem o No. A.320 20 1212021-P&AR(CSW)
Copy to:

Sd/. R. LALRAMNGHAKA
Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram

Dated Aizawl, the 6th APril, 2023

1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram'
3. P.S to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
4. P.S. to Speaker, Ministers, Deputy Speaker, Ministers of State, Govt. Deputy Chief Whip,

Mizoram.
P.S. to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram.
Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram. (

P PS/P. S. to P rincipal Secretaries/ Commissioners/ Secretaries, GoM,

Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly, Mizoram.
Secretary, Mizoram lnformation Commission'
Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
Secretary, State Election Commission, Mizoram'
Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl.
All Administrative Heads/Heads of Department, GoM.

Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, Under Secretary to the Govt. of lndia (UTS-|), Ministry of

Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-110 001.

Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram with 2(two) spare copies'

Resident Commissioner, New DelhiiJoint R.C, Kolkata/Deputy R.C, Mizoram Flouses

Bengaluru/ Guwahati/ Mumbai/ Shillong/ Silchar.
Conlroller, printing & Stationery Deptt, Government of Mizoram with 6 (six) spare copies

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
1p.
14.
15.

16
17

18.
for publication in the ltfiizoram Gazette.

19. under secretary, allwings of DP&AR/H&TE/SW&TA/P&S.
20. ,Treasury Officer, Aizawl 'S'.

21\./ Website Manager, DP&AR(GGC) for uploading in the Website

22. Officersconcerned.
23. Guard File No. 1.

hu

(zA H nt I N Gr HA NgttrN c H HAWN G )

\under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram



No. A. 3202012t2021'P&AR(GSW)
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
CIVIL SERVICE WING

***

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Aizawl, the 6h A,Pril,2023.

The effective date of actual benefit appearing as 'with immediate effect' in the

Date of promotion column against Sl.No. 1 - 3 in respect of the 3 (three) IAS officers viz, Pi

Ramdinliani, pu David Lalthantluanga and Pi Maria C.T. Zuali of this Department's

Notification of even no. dated 15.03.2023 should all be read as ' 14.02.2023'.

Mizoram.
P.S. to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram.

Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.

P PSi P. S. to Principal Secretaries/ Commissioners/ Secretaries, GoM.

Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly, Mizoram'

Secretary, Mizoram lnformation Commission.
Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl'

Secretary, State Election Commission, Mizoram.

Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.

Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl

All Administrative Heads/Heads of Department, GoM

Shri Rakesh Kumai singh, Under Secretary to the Govt. of tndia (UTS-1), Ministry of

Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-1 10 001'

Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizorarn with 2(two) spare.copies' . . ',

Resident Commissioner,'New Delhi/Joint R.C, Kolkata/Deputy R.C, Mizoram HouseQ

Bengaluru/ Guwahatil Mlmbai/ Shillong/ Silchar' , --. - ...:iL ^ ,^i..\
Conirotter, printing & Stationery Deptt,-Government of Mizoram with 6 (six) spare coples

for publication in the Mizoram Gazette

19. Under Secretary, allwings of DP&AR

20. ]teasury Officer, Aizawl 'S'.

,i/w"isite Manager, DP&AR(GGC) for uploading in the Website.

22. Officersconcerned'
23. Guard File No. 1.

5.
6.
7.
B.

L
10.
11.
12.
?3.
14,
15,

16.
17.

1B

&i@
(zAHMINGTHANGI lArucnnnwNc)

\LJnder Secretary to the Govt' of Mizoram

Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA
Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram

Memo No. A.320 201il2A21-p&AR(CSW) : Dated Aizawl, the 6th April, 2023.

Copy to:
1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram
2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.

3. P.S to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
4. p.S. to Speaker, Ministers, Deputy Speaker, Ministers of State, Govt' Deputy Chief Whip,


